
Page 1 of 1 

Date: July 15, 2025 

To:  All Interested Respondents  

From: AOCCONF.MBX@njcourts.gov 

Re:  RFQ WAIVE-CONF-2628 – Conference Facility Rental and Related 
Services, Judiciary  

Amendment #2 
The following constitutes Amendment #1 for the above referenced bid: 

• Updated RFQ, Conference Checklist (Attachment 2) and Conference 
Questionnaire (Attachment 3) to link to updated New Jersey State 
Terms & Conditions (June 3, 2025) (Attachment 6) and updated 
Waiver and DPA Contract Checklist (Attachment 1).

• Added direct link to updated New Jersey State Terms & Conditions 
(June 3, 2025) (Attachment 6) and updated direct link to updated 
Waiver and DPA Contract Checklist (Attachment 1)

NOTE: Submission Date: Monday, July 28, 2025, at 11:00 am 


